

SB 6088 - S AMD 462

By Senators Finkbeiner and Parlette

6/5/03 NOT ADOPTED

1 Beginning on page 4, line 16, strike all of sections 5 and 6.

2 On page 7, line 24, after "potential;" strike "~~((and))~~" and insert
3 "and".

4 On page 7, beginning with "and" on line 26, strike all material
5 through "section" on line 28".

6 On page 7, line 29, after "Agencies" strike "~~((may)) shall~~" and
7 insert "may".

8 On page 7, beginning on line 29, after "exceptions" strike "and
9 consistent with section 5 of this act,".

10 On page 7, line 31, strike "any list developed as part of".

11 Renumber the sections consecutively and correct any internal
12 references accordingly.

13 **SB 6088** - S AMD

14 By Senator

15

16 On page 1, line 3 of the title, strike "69.41.150 and"

17 On page 1, beginning on line 4 of the title, strike "adding a new
18 section to chapter 69.41 RCW;"

--- END ---

EFFECT: Removes the section regarding "dispense as written" and therapeutic substitution, and the section protecting pharmacists from liability for such substitution, and changes related provisions in another section.